

2023年9月期 連結実績

(1) 貸借対照表

(単位：千円)

	第38期 2021.09	第39期 2022.09	第40期 2023.09
【資産の部】			
流動資産	3,250,571	4,159,570	4,022,509
固定資産	3,562,831	3,156,659	3,161,002
繰延資産	0	0	0
資産合計	6,813,403	7,316,229	7,183,511
【負債の部】			
流動負債	1,342,707	1,499,085	1,277,886
固定負債	1,762,610	1,537,362	1,303,206
負債合計	3,105,316	3,036,447	2,581,091
【純資産の部】			
資本金	110,000	115,000	115,000
利益剰余金	3,598,086	4,164,782	4,487,419
純資産合計	3,708,086	4,279,782	4,602,419
負債・純資産の部合計	6,813,403	7,316,229	7,183,511

(2) 損益計算書

(単位：千円)

	第38期 '20.10~'21.9	第39期 '21.10~'22.9	第40期 '22.10~'23.9
売上高	7,931,833	8,586,379	8,824,256
売上原価	5,558,300	5,981,285	6,259,932
売上総利益	2,373,532	2,605,094	2,564,324
販売費及び一般管理費	2,016,711	2,166,245	2,125,297
営業利益	356,821	438,849	439,027
営業外収益	55,065	87,208	81,183
営業外費用	10,951	13,202	12,278
経常利益	400,935	512,856	507,931
特別利益	527,963	24,654	23,022
特別損失	36,626	45,135	22,731
税引前利益	892,272	492,374	508,222
法人税等	287,077	145,624	156,422
当期利益	605,196	346,750	351,800